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UNITS

VALUE

Method

Weight percent chlorine
Intrinsic Viscosity
Vicat B softening temperature

Glass Transition Temperature

Molecular Weight  Mn
Mw
Mz

Particle size analysis

> 1 micron

> 75 microns
> 106 microns
> 150 microns
> 177 microns
> 250 microns
> 450 microns

Average particle size

Apparent bulk density

K value
by polymerization degree

Specific gravity

%

°C

°C

vol%

microns

g/cm3
Ib/ft3

67.4

0.92

150

132

70000
155000
256000

20
21
43
13

185

0.56
35.0

67

1.57

ASTM D1243

ASTM D1525

DSC

GPC

laser diffraction

laser diffraction

ASTM D1895

ASTM D792
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This document does not represent a product specification. The information contained herein is believed to be reliable, but no rep a
of any kind are made as to its accuracy, suitability for particular applications or the results to be obtained. The information is based on laboratory work with small-scale
equipment and does not necessarily indicate end product performance. Because of the variations in methods, conditions and equipment used commercially in
processing these materials, no warranties or guarantees are made as to the suitability of the products for the applications disclosed. Full-scale testing and end product

or

performance are the responsibility of the user. Lubrizol Advanced Materials, Inc. shall not be liable for and the customer assumes all risk and liability of any use or
handling of any material beyond Lubrizol Advanced Materials, Inc.'s direct control. The SELLER MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING,
BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. Nothing contained herein is to be

i as ission, \dation, nor as an inducement to practice any patented invention without permission of the patent owner.
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