TempRite® 674X571

CPVC Resin



		UNITS	VALUE	Method
Weight percent chlorine		%	67.4	
Intrinsic Viscosity			0.92	ASTM D1243
Vicat B softening temperature		°C	150	ASTM D1525
Glass Transition Temperature		°C	132	DSC
Molecular Weight	M _n M _w M _z		70000 155000 256000	GPC
Particle size analys	sis > 1 micron > 75 microns > 106 microns > 150 microns > 177 microns > 250 microns > 450 microns	vol%	1 2 20 21 43 13	laser diffraction
Average particle size		microns	185	laser diffraction
Apparent bulk density		g/cm³ lb/ft³	0.56 35.0	ASTM D1895
K value by polymerization degree			67	
Specific gravity			1.57	ASTM D792

674X571ii

This document does not represent a product specification. The information contained herein is believed to be reliable, but no representations, guarantees or warranties of any kind are made as to its accuracy, suitability for particular applications or the results to be obtained. The information is based on laboratory work with small-scale equipment and does not necessarily indicate end product performance. Because of the variations in methods, conditions and equipment used commercially in processing these materials, to warranties or guarantees are made as to the suitability of the products for the products for the products for the products for the products of the products of the products of warranties and risk and liability of any use or handling of any material beyond Lubrizol Advanced Materials, Inc. shall not be liable for and the customer assumes all risk and liability of any use or handling of any material beyond Lubrizol Advanced Materials, Inc. shall not be liable for and the customer assumes all risk and liability of any use or handling of any material beyond Lubrizol Advanced Materials, Inc.'s direct control. The SELLER MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. Nothing contained herein is to be considered as permission, recommendation, nor as an inducement to practice any patented invention without permission of the patent owner.